National Human Rights Commission

		9888	/IN/2019	Case / Fi	le No	971/6	/1/2019
		AVAN JHALA Registration Date		30/08	30/08/2019		
Action L	ist (Click or	Action	n given in blue color	to view details)			
Action No.	Action		Author	·ity	Action Date	Due Date	Completion Date
3	Show Caus Notice Issu (Comment	e ed s)	THE CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT, 29/07/2020 GANDHINAGAR		19/09/2020		
2 Additional Information Called for		THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AHMEDABAD, 06/ GUJARAT		06/01/2020	01/03/2020	18/05/2020	
1 Action Taken Report Called for			THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 05/09/2019 19/1 AHMEDABAD,GUJARAT			19/10/2019	
		Action	: Show Cause Notic	e Issued (Com	ments)(Action	No 3)	
Action I	Date 29/07	/2020	Due Date	19/09/2020)	Completion	Date
Authori	ty THE	CHIEF	SECRETARY, GOV	ERNMENT OF	F GUJARAT, O	GANDHINA	GAR
Proceed	Jhala, allega	Dharm tion of	nant alleged that poli- nender Jhala, Talubha gambling den on 19.	Jhala, Vipuji T	hakur and Ma	hipat Jhala or e by SI B.S.	n the
	paym The C callin In res	ent of in commis g upon ponse,	received serious injunction nterim compensation sion transmitted the or report within 4 week SP Ahmendabad Rur s that on the investige	ary and was hos copy of the com s. al Ahmendabad	pitalized. He p plaint to the co l dated 05.02.2	oncerned aut 020, 18.03.2	horities 020. the

The report is taken on record.

Case Details

	mission has considered the report it admitted fact that the police officials/
accused of	n duty brutally beaten with his belt to the victim, due to which he suffered
serious inj	juries and FIR No. 55/2019 u/s 323/504/506(2)/114 IPC was registered. Thus,
the victim	's Human Rights were violated by the erring police officials, state is vicarious
liable to p	ay compensation to the victim.

Therefore, the Commission the directs its registry to issue a show-cause notice to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Gujarat u/s 18 PHRA 1993 as, to show cause as why monetary relief of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh only) should be not recommended to be paid to the victim for violation of human rights.

Response within 6 weeks.

Complaint

Diary No	9888/IN/2019	Section	M-5
Language	ENGLISH	Mode	HRCNET/ONLINE
Received Date	22/08/2019	Complaint Date	21/08/2019

Victim

Victim Name	SHRAVAN JHALA	Gender	Male
Religion	Unknown	Cast	Unknown
Address	RESIDENT OF DADHANA VILLAGE OF MANDAL TALUKA IN AHMEDABAD DISTRICT OF GUJARAT		
District	AHMEDABAD State GUJARAT		

Complainant

<u>Complainant</u>					
Name	DHANA KUMAR	HR			
Address	C-3/441, THIRD FLOOR,	JANAKPURI, NEV	W DELHI-110058, INDIA		
District	WEST DELHI	State	DELHI (110058)		

Incident

		State		/
Incident (Net H				
Incident Place	AHMEDABAD	In	cident Date	19/08/2019
Incident Category	CUSTODIAL T	ORTURE		
Incident District	AHMEDABAD	In	cident State	GUJARAT
Incident Details				

L

Cause List

List No	Case / File No	Listing Date	Category
3	971/6/1/2019	24/11/2020	COMPLIANCE REPORT CASES
2	971/6/1/2019	12/05/2020	COMPLIANCE REPORT CASES
1	971/6/1/2019	28/11/2019	COMPLIANCE REPORT CASES